
Student Beneficiaries of PSU-Initiated Projects/Program under the Office of the Student and 

Alumni Affairs 

Project/Program Number of Beneficiaries Status 

1. Free Load assistance to 
students 

Campus                         No. of Beneficiaries  

 Alaminos City 116 Implemented 
 Asingan 72 Implemented 

 Bayambang 394 Implemented 

 Binmaley 50 Implemented 

 Infanta 96 Implemented 

 Lingayen 252 Implemented 

 San Carlos City 318 Implemented 

 Sta Maria 120 Implemented 

 Urdaneta City 237 Implemented 

 TOTAL 1655  

2. Free Gadget to Students Campus No. of Beneficiaries  

 Alaminos City 15 Implemented 

 Asingan 11 Implemented 

 Bayambang 51 Implemented 

 Binmaley 8 Implemented 

 Infanta 10 Implemented 

 Lingayen 63 Implemented 

 San Carlos City 44 Implemented 

 Sta Maria 12 Implemented 

 Urdaneta City 29 Implemented 

 TOTAL 243  
3. Career Talk and Job Fair  (university wide) 156 Implemented 

4. Preferential admission of 
students who are members 
of PWD, Out---of –school 
Youth and members of 
Indigenous People 

(university wide) 554 Implemented 

5. Free Globe Wifi for 
students who won in 
different contests 

(university wide) 35 Implemented 

Prepared by: 

 
CELESTE T. MERCADO   
Director, Office of the Student and Alumni Affairs 
 



Pangasinan State University
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS As of  2021

COMPLETION OF STUDENT ACTIVITY CENTER 6-Jul-21 4-Oct-21 90 C.D. 100% COMPLETED

WM SALAYOG 

CONSTRUCTION & 

GEN.MERCHANDISING

1,500,000.00

Name of Project NTP
Target Date of 

Completion
Duration STATUS ABC AS OF SEPTEMBER

REPAIR OF ENGINEERING OFFICE 8-Nov-20 8-Mar-21 COMPLETED 1,000,000.00120 C.D. 100%

COMPLETED100%EXPANSION OF LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER (PHASE I) 9-Nov-20 9-Mar-21 120 C.D. 3,000,000.00

COMPLETED100%
REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL ROOM ADJACENT TO CONVENTION 

HALL
24-Jan-21 10-Mar-21 45 C.D. 300,000.00

CONSTRUCTION OF GRAND LEGACY (PHASE II) 20-Feb-21 15-Feb-22 360 C.D. 50,000,000.00ONGOING63.85%

ONGOING 50,000,000.00

CONSTRUCTION OF FIVE (5) STOREY HRM TRAINING 

CENTER & BUSINESS HOTEL (PHASE III) AT PSU LINGAYEN 

CAMPUS

6-Jul-21 1-Jul-22 360 C.D.

51.04%

34.97%

ONGOING 5,000,000.00REPAIR / REPLACEMENT OF ROOFING OF HRMTC BLDG. 6-Jul-21 21-Feb-22 230 C.D.

ONGOING55.08%

EXPANSION OF LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER (PHASE II) 6-Jul-21 16-Feb-22

5,000,000.00

15% ONGOING 2,914,768.68

TO BE STARTEDCONSTRUCTION OF DORMITORY 10,000,000.00SAMANTHA ENTERPRISES

315 C.D. ONGOING 7,000,000.001-Feb-21 13-Dec-21

Name of Contractor

GOLDEN VISION  

CONSTRUCTION & 

SUPPLIES

225 C.D.

LAND IMPROVEMENT 6-Jul-21 4-Oct-21 90 C.D.

SZCON BUILDERS INC.

GOLDEN VISION  

CONSTRUCTION & 

SUPPLIES

BRYLLE TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

GEORAVIN CONST.& 

SUPPLIES

GEORAVIN CONST.& 

SUPPLIES

ILS POWER ENGINEERING 

SERVICES AND SUPPLY

LINGAYEN

BRYLLE TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

BAYAMBANG

REPAIR OF CAST BUILDING
LP LOQUIAO 

CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
74%



LEGEND:

LOCATION OF PSU CAMPUS-

ONGOING PROJECTS -

COMPLETED PROJECTS-

TO BE STARTED-

PREPARED BY:

JENNY C. CALUGAY, M.Ed.

Engineering Assistant / PIMU

COMPLETED 800,000.00REPAIR AND IMPROVEMENT OF TLE ROOMS AND KITCHEN 20-May-21 17-Sep-21 120 C.D. 100%

300,000.00RENOVATION OF LECTURE ROOM 3 INTO AVR 1-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 30 C.D. COMPLETED

RENOVATION OF BTLE CLASSROOM AND LABORATORY 6-Jul-21 3-Nov-21 120 C.D. ONGOING 2,000,000.00

COMPLETEDCONSTRUCTION OF DORMITORY 9-Nov-20 6-Aug-21 270 C.D. 6,000,000.00

CONTINUATION OF STUDENT ACTIVITY CENTER 9-Nov-20 7-Feb-21 90 C.D. COMPLETED 2,000,000.00

ASINGAN

ONGOING

SAN CARLOS

CONVERSION OF ACADEMIC CLASSROOMS TO HM HOT AND 

COLD CLASSROOM WITH FACULTY AND STORAGE ROOM 
6-Jul-21 3-Nov-21 120 C.D.

100% COMPLETED

ALAMINOS

REPAIR/ REHABILITATION OF ACADEMIC BUILDING 23-Apr-21 4-Dec-21 225 C.D. ONGOING 5,000,000.00
BRYLLE TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

COMPLETED

STA.MARIA

REPAIR AND REHABILITATION OF POULTRY 9-Nov-20 9-Mar-21 120 C.D. 1,700,000.00100%

University  Engineer

ENGR. ISAGANI M. VICTORIO, MPA

KENWOOD 

CONSTRUCTION 

ENTERPRISES CORP.

JEROS  CONSTRCUTION 

AND SUPPLY

JEROS  CONSTRCUTION 

AND SUPPLY

GEORAVIN CONSTRUCTION 

AND SUPPLIES

MIGHTYWAY 

CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY

ROCKWELL 

CONSTRUCTION

MIGHTYWAY 

CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY

REPAIR/ REHABILITATION OF ROOFING OF ACADEMIC 

BUILDING
4-Jan-21 18-Feb-21 45 C.D.

100%

45%

95%

500,000.00

1,500,000.00

NOTED BY:

100%

100%

54.03%

SAN CARLOS

BRYLLE TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES


